Exchange loss

Total expenses

Profit (loss) before finance cost and income tax

Finance cost

Profit (loss) before income tax

Income tax

Net profit (loss) for the year

(Unit: Baht)

Note 2016 2015

(Restated)

3,066,428,058 3,202,045,952

24,189,016 30,395,703

3,090,617,074 3,232,441,655

2,555,803,309 2,959,343,020

90, 790,218 101,481, 827

156, 864, 067 196, 828, 390

184,138,033 8,679,602

2,987,595,627 3,266,332,839

103,021,447 (33,891,184)

(74,792,511) (74,858,449)

28,228,936 (108,749,633)

75 957,573 7,047,669

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

29,186,509 (101,701,964)

SRF Industries (Thailand) Limited

Statement of changes in shareholders' equity

For the year ended 31 March 2016

Balance as at 31 March 2014 - as previously reported

Cumulative effect of change in accounting

policy for deferred tax (Note 4)

Balance as at 31 March 2014 - as restated

Net loss for the year (restated)

Balance as at 31 March 2015 - as restated

Balance as at 31 March 2015 - as previously reported

Cumulative effect of change in accounting

Issued and Retained

fully paid up earnings -

share capital unappropriated

100,000,300

100,000,300

100, 000, 300

280,989,900

(Unit: Baht)

Total

380,990,200

5,509,844 5,509,844

286,499,744 386,500,044

(101,701,964) (101,701,964)

184,797,780 284,798,080

100,000,300 172,240,267 272,240,567

policy for deferred tax (Note 4) - 12,557,513 12,557,513

Balance as at 31 March 2015 - as restated 100,000,300 184,797,780 284,798,080

Net profit for the year - 29,186,509 29,186,509

Balance as at 31 March 2016 100,000,300 213,984,289 313,984,589

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

SRF Industries (Thailand) Limited

Notes to financial statements

For the year ended 31 March 2016

1. General information

SRF Industries (Thailand) Limited ("the Company") is a limited company incorporated and

domiciled in Thailand. Its parent company is SRF Global B.V., which was incorporate in

Netherlands. The Company is principally engaged in the manufacture and distribution of Tyre

Cord and Packaging Films. The registered offices of the Company are as follows:

Head office: 3 Map Ta Phut Industrial Estate, I-1 Road, Tambol Map Ta Phut, Amphur